PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		315359	B. WING _		10	/17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000		
	conducted by Health	I Complaint Survey was care Management Solutions, v Jersey Department of				
	NJ168466, NJ17233	2228, NJ162935, NJ167657, 87, NJ173560, NJ175028, 7, NJ176784, NJ176900,				
	Survey Dates: 10/14/	24 through 10/17/24				
	Survey Census: 135					
	Sample Size: 31					
F 582 SS=E	42 CFR PART 483, S TERM CARE FACILI RECERTIFICATION Medicaid/Medicare C	THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS AND COMPLAINT VISIT. Coverage/Liability Notice	F 5	582		10/31/24
	writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and se nursing facility servic for which the residen (B) Those other items facility offers and for	acility must caid-eligible resident, in radmission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for rvices that are included in es under the State plan and t may not be charged; s and services that the which the resident may be ount of charges for those				
	· ·	caid-eligible resident when				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUC		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315359	B. WING			C	
NAME OF B	20,4850 00 01400 450	3 15355	D. WING _	070557.400		10/	17/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH ST IRVINGTON			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	Continued From page 1 changes are made to the items and services specified in §483.10(g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this section.		F t	582			
	resident before, or at periodically during the available in the facility services, including an covered under Medic facility's per diem rate (i) Where changes in and services covered Medicaid State plan, notice to residents of reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes at items and services th facility must inform th 60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident dies of transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or est deposit or charges all per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of discharge notice required (iv) The facility must resident representative the resident within 30 date of discharge from (v) The terms of an action behalf of an individual facility must not conflictness regulations.	coverage are made to items by Medicare and/or by the the facility must provide the change as soon as is re made to charges for other at the facility offers, the e resident in writing at least ementation of the change. or is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the the resident, resident ate, as applicable, any ready paid, less the facility's days the resident actually r retained a bed in the any minimum stay or tirements. refund to the resident or we any and all refunds due days from the resident's					

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIY	OT OIL WEDIO, ILL G	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				 	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING			10/	17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABII ITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		15	55 40TH STREET		
ALLIANOL	OAKE KENABIENANO	IT AND NOROMO SERVER		IF	RVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE
IAG	REGOLATORT ORT	LOG IDENTIFY THE INFORMATION)	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	- T. L.	
F 582	Continued From page	e 2	F	582			
	Based on record rev	iew, interview, and policy			F582 Level E Medicaid/Medicare		
		led to provide three of three			Coverage,		
	-	(R)77, R268 and R54) a			Liability Notice		
	,	and Medicaid Services					
	_	sing Facility Advanced					
	Beneficiary Notice (S				Immediate action		
	completed their NJ Ex	ec Order 26.4b1 services. This			Resident #77, # 54, remain in the		
	failure to provide the				facility.		
prevented the resident from knowing they had				Resident #268 was discharged ho	me		
	days remaining unde	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			NJ Exec Order 28		
					The US FOIA (b)(6)	as	
	Findings include:				reeducated on the proper comple	tion	
					of		
	Review of the facility'				written Notice of Medicare		
		mation" last reviewed			Non-Coverage for		
		dicare will only pay for			Medicare Part A with form CMS		
		etermined to be no longer			10055 as		
		or rehab need". The facility's			required.		
		taff to complete the Skilled			0 1: 0 10/47/0004		
		nced Beneficiary Notice"			Completion Date: 10/17/2024		
		and Medicaid (CMS) form			Identification of athorns		
		t the anticipated end of their			Identification of others: An audit was done for all residents	a in	
	Medicare covered sta	ıy.			the	5 111	
	1 Review of the elect	ronic medical record (EMR),			past 60 days to ensure that a Not	ice	
	under the census tab	,			of	100	
	admission date of	with physician orders			Medicare Non-Coverage for		
	for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 inc				Medicare Part A		
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	. On NJ Exec Order 26.4, the facility			with form CMS 10055 was		
		care may longer pay for			completed.		
		ssued R77 a Notice of			All negative findings were brought	to	
		age but failed to issue the			the		
	CMS Form 10055.				Administrator s attention		
					immediately.		
	2. Review of the EMF	R, under the census tab,			Completion Date: 10/31/2024		
	revealed R268 was a				All residents have the potential of		
	physician orders for N				being		
	and/or NJ Exec Order	26.4b1 . The facility			affected.		
	determined R268 ma	y no longer qualify for					

Facility ID: NJ60736

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _		10/1) 17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATION	ON AND NURSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Medicare covered se issued R268 the Not Non-Coverage but fa 10055. 3. Review of the EM revealed R77 was ac physician orders for and/or determined R77 may Medicare covered se issues R77 the Notic but failed to issue the Interview with the 10/17/24 at 1:00 PM to issue the CMS Fo	ervices as of size of the constraint of the consustant of the census tab, directly of the consustant of the census tab, directly of the census	F	Systemic Changes: The Policy and Procedure titled Notice of Non-Medicare Coverage/ABN w form CMS 10055 was reviewed by the Dire of nursing and Administrator and for to be in compliance. Completion date 10/31/2024 Education to US FOIA (b)(6) /Designor of our policy and procedure to ensure to appropriate Notice of Non-Medica Coverage to include form CMS 10055 as required are completed prior to discharge. Completion date: 10/31/2024 Quality Assurance: An audit tool was created ensuring that all discharged residents receive a Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage for Medicare Part A with form CMS 10055 at least two days prior to discharge as required. This audit will be done by the soon worker weekly x 4 weeks, monthly x 2 months, and then quarterly x 3 quarters. Any negative findings will be corriging and brought to the	gnee hat care		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	/11/2024	
			155 40TH STREET				
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER	IRVINGTON, NJ 07111				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Continued From page		F 5	Administrator □s attention. The results of all audits will be brought to the QAPI committee quarterly Responsible person: Director of Social Work and or Designee		11/21/24	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropriation and exploitation as desircludes but is not limic corporal punishment, any physical or chemit treat the resident's mediate should be s	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, tion of resident property, efined in this subpart. This ited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or					
	Based upon record review of facility polic prevent NJ Exec Or when Resident (R)54	der 26.4b1 on NERCO Order 28.4b NERCO Order 29 and NEE R411 in the has the potential to facilitate der 26.4b1		F600 Level D Free from Abuse and Neglect Immediate Action Resident #411 is no longer in tfacility Resident # 54 with a BIMS scotologes NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Resident # 54's plan of care w	ore of		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING				C 47/2024
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2024
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER			55 40TH STREET		
				11	RVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600 Continued From page		÷ 5	F	600			
F 600	1. Review of the "Cer electronic medical red was admitted to the fa of the "Med Diag [Me located in the EMR reincluding NJ Exec (MDS)" with an asses (ARD) of "State (ARD) of an revealed R411 had a Status (BIMS)" score NJ Exec Order 26 as indicate Review of the "Care Fem EMR revealed R411 In the state of the "Care Fem Review of the "Care Fem Review of the "Cer revealed R54 was add Review of the "Cer revealed R54 was add Review of the EMR revealed R54 was add R54 was add R54 was add R55 was add	asus" tab located in the cord (EMR) revealed R411 acility on """. Review dical Diagnoses]" tab evealed R411 had diagnoses order 26.4b1 Ity "Minimum Data Set est est est est est est est est est e	F	600	reviewed and is up to date. The person responsible for ensuring that the plan of care for each resident is reviewed and individualized no longer work the facility. Regional Nurse educated current regarding our Policy for Abu Neglect and Misappropriation of resident property. Completion Date 10/18/24 Identification of Others All residents plan of care were reviewed by Director of Nursing and designee ensure that it is person centered and includes but not limited to identification of residents and development of intervention strategies to prevent occurrence, monitoring and reassessments of the intervention as per	s in se, s	
	revealed R54 had a E indicating NJ Exec Ord as indi	BIMS score of Number out of 15 er 26.4b1 . R54 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 cated in Section E.			policy and as needed. Findings w updated and brought to Administrators attention.	ere	
	dated NJ Exec Order 26.4 and s	ble Event Record/Report" upplied by the ^{US FOIA (b)(6)} aled staff had reported to around 1pm" that on			Completion Date:11/21/2024 All residents have the potential to affected.	be	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING		С	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313339	I B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/17/2024	
		N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 600	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . The appropriate authoritie within the correct time investigation, althoug investigation. The fact time admitted of [R54]	reported the incident of the serious and performed and had a complete of the incident of the serious and performed and had a complete of the incident of the serious and performed and had a complete of the serious of	F	Systemic Changes The Policy and Procedure for Abta Neglect, Misappropriation of resident's property was reviewed by Administrator and Doon 10/31/2024 and found to be in compliance. Facility wide Inservice will be given RN Facility Educator and or designed all clinical staff responsible for updato any aspect of the resident's care plant the importance of reviewing and revicare plans to reflect the current status all residents to ensure that it is personal centered. Completion Date:11/21/2024 Quality Assurance Audits will be completed for 7 resonate plans weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 2 months, then quarterly x 3 quarter by the RN Unit Manager and or Designed All negative findings will be correct immediately and brought to the Director of Nursing and or Designee. The results of all audits will be brought to	on sing of on sident	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING			l .	2
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313333	B. Wille	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2024
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER			5 40TH STREET VINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610 SS=D	property. This include residents and the devented strategies to prevent changes that would treassessment of the basis. Additionally, the screening and training of residents, and for trinvestigation, and reproperty." The "Purpor "ensure that all reside abuse of any kind by NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)(5) Investigate/Prevent/CCFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-8483.12(c) In response	t, and misappropriation of the identification of the identification of the identification of the identification of the identification, and interventions on a regular refacility shall ensure the gof employees, protection the prevention, identification, forting of abuse, t, and misappropriation of the policy was to the identification of the protected from anyone."		600	the QA meetings quarterly x 4. Person Responsible : RN/LPN Un Manager⊡s Director of Nursing/ADON/Designe		11/30/24
	§483.12(c)(3) Preven neglect, exploitation, investigation is in prospection in prospection in the second accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate correctives	t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315359	B. WING		40	C)/17/2024
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0/1//2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER				DDE	
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITA	TION AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH STREET		
				IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	by: Based on intervie policy review, the investigate NJ Ex	ew, record review, and facility facility failed to thoroughly sec Order 26.4b1 incidents (R)54, R210, and	F 6	F610 Level D Investigate/P Alleged Violation Immediate Action	revent/Correct	
	R411) reviewed for 31. This failure has NJ Exec Order	or out of a sample size of us the potential for further 26.4b1 occurring and not do not on the so interventions can be put in		Resident #411/#210 ar the facility. Resident # 54 with a Bl does NJ Exec Order 26.	MS score of	
	electronic medica Resident (R)411 v Newcoom Review Diagnoses]" tab lo R411 had diagnos Review of the "Ce revealed R54 was	Census" tab located in the I record (EMR) revealed was admitted to the facility on of the "Med Diag [Medical pocated in the EMR revealed ses including NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ensus" tab located in the EMR admitted to the facility on of the "Med Diag" tab located in		Regional Nurse education on the important complete and thorough investigation statements in file before concluding investigation. Completion Date 10/18 DON Educated all Unit the importance of a complete thorough investigation statements.	e of a with all g 3/24 : Managers on the and	
	Review of a "Repodated NJ Exec Order 28-45 are them on NJ Exec Order 26-45 at "aroun NJ Exec Order 26-451 appropriate authowithin the correct	ortable Event Record/Report" and supplied by the US FOIA (5)(6) vealed staff had reported to at "around 1pm" that on and 7pm" R411 had been The facility informed the rities, reported the incident timeframe, and performed an e facility questioned R54 at		DON and UM for residence of the completion Date 10/18 DON and UM for residence of the completion Date 10/18 All I&A's were reviewed DON/ADON for the past 60 thorough process was completed. Completion Date 10/31	ent # 54 for the 3/24 d by the days ensuring	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING				7/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	107	
ALLIANCE	CARE REHARII ITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER			5 40TH STREET		
ALLIANOL	OAKE KENADIENANO	N AND NONGING GENTER		IR	VINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	anything to staff becafacility educated R54 were taken of R411 investigation indicate the fam notified. Wescorder 26.409 completed. The investeducation related to was compinvestigation did not resident interviews as Review of the "Alliana the "Sepolate" revealed R5 NJ Exec Order 2 In an interview on 10 stated the only investigated the only investing the R54 and R411 insupplied. The "sepolate" is year, inherited the remore information to prinvestigation did not resident interviews, or R54 2. Review of R210's (EMR) revealed per the was admitted on was admitted on the property of the US FOIA (b)(6) in 4:00PM, R210 was in with NJ Exec Order 26.40 Review of the facility the US FOIA (b)(6) in 4:00PM, R210 was in with NJ Exec Order 26.40	R54 stated Number of State of	F	610	Identification of Others An audit of the behavioral tool was conducted for 30 residents of the last 60 days by the DON. Completion date 10/18/2024 All residents have the potential to affected. Systemic Changes The Policy and Procedure on Abus Mistreatment, Neglect, Exploitation and Misappropriation of Resident's was reviewed 10/31/2024 by the Administrator and DON and found be in compliance. Facility wide Inservice will be given by RN Facility Educator and or designee all RN's and LPN's to ensure thoroug process of all incident reports. Completion Date: 11/30/2024 Quality Assurance UM's/Designee Will audit the behavior tool for timely identification of any existing change in behavior of 5 residents unit weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly	be se, I on to h	
		11:58 AM, contained a			x 2 months, then quarterly x 3		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245252				С	
		315359	B. WING _			/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITA	TION AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	narrative that indicated or 3:00PM, in which US FOIA (b)(6) of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 anarrative indicated with discharge not NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Resident st doors and NJ Exec US FOIA (b)(6) was NJ Exec Order The narrative cont the US FOIA (b) was six to eight the previous narrative indicated (LPN)1 witnessed nor the investigative statement. The investatement from the 11:58 AM, she cor in the investigative could find for this investigation. Review of the faci Mistreatment, Neg Misappropriation of 01/11/24 indicated Upon receipt of the report The investigatement from all	at approximately R210 stated that the previous R210 stated that the previous R210 stated that the previous R210 out R210 stated that the previous R210 out R210 out R210 out R210 stated that the previous R210 out R210 ou	F6	quarters. Any identified change immediately be repo DON/Designee for action The results of all aud brought to the QA meetings quarters. Person Responsible DON/ADON/RN/LPN Unit Manage	rted to the its will be arterly x 4 :		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING		C 10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	10/1//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		CEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		LD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 693 SS=D	§483.25(g)(4)-(5) Ent (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous er percutaneous endosc enteral fluids). Based comprehensive assessensure that a resident §483.25(g)(4) A reside eat enough alone or venteral methods unlescondition demonstrate clinically indicated an resident; and §483.25(g)(5) A reside means receives the aservices to restore, if and to prevent complicated including but not limited diarrhea, vomiting, deabnormalities, and nathis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and facility policy reviensure a resident was well (Resident (R) 91) reviensure a resident was sample of 31 resides could result. Findings include:	eral Nutrition c and gastrostomy tubes, idoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and on a resident's esment, the facility must te- ent who has been able to with assistance is not fed by es the resident's clinical es that enteral feeding was d consented to by the ent who is fed by enteral ppropriate treatment and possible, oral eating skills cations of enteral feeding ed to aspiration pneumonia, ehydration, metabolic sal-pharyngeal ulcers. is not met as evidenced in, record review, interview, ew, the facility failed to solution of one resident ewed for solution of one resident ewed for solution out of ints. The	F 6!	F693 Level D Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore eating	y RN	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	
					_		
		315359	B. WING _			10/	17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	ON AND NURSING CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	[head of the bed elect and 45 degrees] dur hour following the few levels and 45 degrees] dur hour following the few levels of R91's qualified for the electronic medithe resident was linterview for Mental assessment for line and received NJ Exec Order 26.4bt line and NJ Exec Order 26.4bt line and NJ Exec Order 27 providing care or resident was linterview for Mental assessment for line and	sin in Semi-Fowler's position vated between 30 degrees ing the feeding and for one eding to prevent aspiration." Interly "Minimum Data Set essment Reference Date and located in the "MDS" tab dical record (EMR), revealed exec Order 26.4b1 a "Brief Status (BIMS)," and the staff indicated indicate	F	by the DON on 10, resident on facility Enteral feed Identification An audit was of Nursing of a ensure that between 30-45 degrees wh nutrition and all negation corrected immediately Date:11/21/2024 All residents affected. Systemic Charles The Administ Nursing reviewed Polynomiance. Education value of the Charles and CNA's while caring for residents including	noted. Is in serviced immediate In and In golicy and procede In of Others Is intitiated by the Direct In service in the service	ely ure. tor	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _		C 10/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 693	R91 laid in bed, on bed so that the NJ Exec Order 26. NJ Exec Order 26. The NJ Exec Order 26. During an observation R91 laid flat in bed on with NJ Exec Order 26. During an observation Certified Nursing Assocares, with the NJ Exec Order 26. During an observation Certified Nursing Assocares, with the NJ Exec Order 26. During an observation Certified Nursing Assocares, with the NJ Exec Order 26. During an observation Certified Nursing Assocares, with the NJ Exec Order 26. During an interview of Charge Nurse (CN) 22. Should be at NJ Exec Order 26.	n on 10/15/24 at 11:00 AM, which was 6.4b1, which was 6.4b1 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was 10.15/24 at 4:21 PM, no 10/15/24 at 4:21 PM, no 10/15/24 at 8:18 AM, no 10/15/24 at 9:02 AM, sistant (CNA) 6 completed acc Order 26.4b1 and then NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and 10/16/24 at 9:02 he NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and 10/16/24 at 9:06 AM, 2 stated the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 of 10/16/24 at 10:50 AM, stated	F	residents on Enteral nutrition by RN Facilit Educator and or Designee. Completion Date:11/21/2024 Quality Assurance: An audit tool was created for all residents on tube feeding to ensure that al residents are elevated between 30-45 deg as per facility policy. These audits will be completed weekly x 4 weeks by RN's/LPN Unit Manager's/designee, then monthly x2 months, then quarterly x 3 quarters. All negative findings will be brought the DON immediately. The results of all audits will be brought to the QA committee quarterly x 4. Person Responsible: RN's/LPN Manager□s Director of Nursing/Designee.	l rees

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315359	B. WING				C
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313333	B. Wiito		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2024
		N AND NURSING CENTER		15	55 40TH STREET RVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	unless they cares or another reas During an interview of	of tated staff were to rder 26.4b1 at least of the staff were to rder 26.4b1 for on.	F	693			
	the US FOIA (b)(6 she expected staff to standard practice of to NJ Exec Order running, to prevent	follow the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 26.4b1 was					
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(cedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3)	F	755			11/30/24
	drugs and biologicals them under an agreer §483.70(f). The facili- personnel to administ	ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ty may permit unlicensed					
	pharmaceutical service that assure the accura- dispensing, and admi	es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident.					
	• ,	onsultation. The facility n the services of a licensed					
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	10/11/2024	_
				155 40TH STREET			
ALLIANCE	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		IRVINGTON, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI IE APPROPRIA		N
F 755	Continued From page	e 15	F 7	755			
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate					
	order and that an accis maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and facility policy reviewed actions available document why the meand maintain accessimedication for three of (R) 141, R261, and Redication administration administration potential to result in a Findings include: 1. Review of R366's the electronic medical revealed R366 had on the electronic medical rate rate rate rate rate rate ra	is not met as evidenced n, record review, interview, lew, the facility failed to have to administer as ordered, edications were not given, ble records for a seven residents (Resident 1366) reviewed for ation or This had the adverse health outcomes. Admission Record" under I record (EMR) "Profile" tab mitted to the facility on diagnoses which included The summary Report, " The seven residents (Resident 1 record (EMR) "Profile" tab mitted to the facility on 1 record (EMR) "The facility on 1 record (EMR)		and given as ordered. Completion Date Nexocord	ged to an replenished sident on 4b1 noted reeducated ration, prop	on er	
		edication Administration ed in "Orders" tab of the		documentation. Completed Date:10/16/2024 Resident #141	etion		

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING				C 47/0004
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10000		ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2024
					55 40TH STREET		
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITATIO	ON AND NURSING CENTER		IR	EVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pag		F	755			
	EMR, revealed the	Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			Resident was NJExec Order 26.4b by RN		
		d for 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM.			Supervisor and		
					NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Charge)	
	During an interview of	on 10/15/24 at 4:35 PM,			Nurse (2) was		
	R366 stated was	s NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and had NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.			reeducated on proper procedure f unavailable medication and	or	
	During an observation			documentation.			
	Charge Nurse (CN)			Completion Date:10/16/2024			
	medications to R366						
	R366's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 or	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			The facility respectfully submits the	at	
					resident # 261 is no longer in the		
		on 10/16/24 at 9:20 AM, CN3			facility.		
	send the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	s waiting for the pharmacy to It needed a script, which			Immediate reeducation to the Cha	rae	
		ouple of days to get. In			Nurse	ige	
		the medication cart had no			(3) and Charge Nurse (2) on		
		it. She had just used the last			procedure for		
	one and needed to c	check other carts for a bottle.			unavailable medications and		
					documentation.		
		66's "MAR" on 10/16/24 at hat since admitted to the			Completion Date 10/16/24.		
	facility on NJ Exec Order 26.4, r	nursing had documented the			Identification of Others:		
	administration of Nu Execution	with a chart code '			The facility respectfully submits the	at	
	which referred the re				all		
	progress notes."				residents may be potentially affec	ted.	
					Unavailable medication audit will b	е	
		rogress Notes" under the			conducted for all residents in the		
	_	he EMR revealed the			facility.		
	following documenta	tion regarding the			Completion date 11/21/2024 Any negative findings will be brought	nht	
	-on NJ Exec Order 26.4b at 8:50	AM "reschedule"			to the	,,,,	
		AM "on order"			Director of Nursing and or		
	-on NJ Exec Order 26.4 at 6:45	PM "on order"			Designee□s		
		AM "on resident"			attention and will be ordered		
	-on NJ Exec Order 26.4 at 10:13	3 PM "reschedule"			immediately.		
	In addition on NIII	xec Order 26.4b1			Systemic Changes		
		n order" with no specific			The Policy and Procedure entitled		
	medication mentione	•			Medication		

Facility ID: NJ60736

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _				C 17/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	1772024	
					55 40TH STREET			
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER						
				IF	RVINGTON, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page	a 17	F 7	755				
1 100	Continued From page	5 17	' '	33	A durinistantism and Dammantstism	_		
				Administration and D		ו		
		terview on 10/16/24 at 10:31			was			
		e had not located any			reviewed on 10/31/2024 by Direc	tor		
		d order it. She stated the			of			
		R366 may have checked for			Nursing and Administrator and wa	ıS		
	a script for the	CN3 stated she			found to			
		with her supervisor and/or			be in compliance			
	the nurse practitioner	regarding the medication.			All RN's and LPN's will be			
		40/40/04 1 40 40 404			reeducated on			
		n 10/16/24 at 10:40 AM,			policy and procedure of Medicatio			
	US FOIA (b)(6)	stated			Administration to include procedure	e		
		ed a script and was not			on			
	available, the nurse should address it. If unable to				unavailable medications by the RI	V		
		be endorsed to the next shift			Facility			
	or passed through to	the supervisor.			Educator and or Designee.			
	was unav	/are that the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 for			Completion			
		. US FOIA (b)(6) stated she			Date:11/30/2024			
	had instructed the pe				O 1:4 - A			
		needed NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			Quality Assurance:			
	for R366.				An audit tool was initiated for	_		
	0 Daview of D4441a	"A dusinaian Danaud"dan			unavailable medications to ensure			
		"Admission Record" under			medications are ordered timely ar	ia		
	the EIVIR "Profile" tab	revealed was admitted			proper			
	to the facility on	. R141 had diagnoses unter for ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4b1}			procedure was followed.	4		
	following NJ Exec Order 28	NJ Exec Order 26 4b1 and			Audits will be completed weekly x	4		
	NJ Exec Order 20	the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and			Weeks,			
	NJ EXEC Order 20	3.40 I			then monthly x 2 months then			
	Davious of D144's ad	mission "Minimum Data Set			quarterly x3			
		essment Reference Date			quarters by the RN's/LPN Unit			
		id located in the "MDS" tab			Manager and or	ne		
		R141 scored a out of 15			Designee to ensure all medication	10		
		v of Mental Status (BIMS),"			are available.			
	which NJ Exec Or				All negative findings will be brough	nt to		
	R141 reported NJ Exec O	J Exec Order 26.4kg			the	11 10		
	1114 i Teporteu	·			DON/Designee immediately.			
	During an observation	n and interview on 10/14/24			The results of all audits will be			
	at 12:47 PM, R141	when we moved			brought to			
		der 26.4b1 . R141			the QA committee quarterly x 4.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		10/11/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	reported pointed to NJ Exec pointed to the area on NJ Exec pointed to the area on NJ Exec pointed to the area point	Order 26.4b1 and reported but could not state what and reported but could not state what are summary Report and and one was for and one was for and one was for and one was for and interview on 10/14/24 Exec Order 26.4b1 or and interview on 10/14/24 Exec Order 26.4b1 and a transfer and interview on 10/16/24 Exec Order 26.4b1 and and interview on 10/16/24 Exec Order 26.4b1 and Exec Order 26.4b1	F 7	Person Responsible: F Manger s/ Director of Nursing/De			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE : COMPL	
		315359	B. WING			40%	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10000	1	STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2024
				155 40TH STREET	, 5.7.112, 2.11 0032		
ALLIANCE	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		IRVINGTON, NJ 0	7111		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROV	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG	,	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	e 19	F	7 55			
	stated she put a but did not have one	on 10/16/24 at 1:05 PM, CN3 on the value of value of the					
	the EMR "Profile" tab to the facility on NUEXCCO	'Admission Record" under revealed was admitted and discharged on agnoses which included 6.4b1					
	of Subsection 2000 and locate EMR, revealed R261 "BIMS," which indicate reported NJ Exec Order 26 on a NJ Exec Order 26	, rated as Deliver at its er 26.4b1, with See Deling the R261 reported the Company did der 26.4b1					
	"MARs," located under EMR revealed with the IMP in the	, nursing documented the with a chart code """ with a chart code """ wiewer to "other/see " JEXEC DISTRIBUTE: ", the NULSEC OFF was					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING_			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		10/17/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	documented R261 Review of R261's "Prothe "Prog Notes" tabentry or deliver, med faxed and documentation about on hold on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 it on NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 it on NJ Exec Order 27. The facility was unabeated and administration and interview of stated if a medication notified the doctor and medication until it armore pharmacy sent medication as well. If a available, staff called provider wanted to or medication. During an interview well on 10/16/24 a she expected nurses and/or her when medication in the provider wanted to or medication.	rogress Notes" located under of the EMR revealed an 'awaiting for pharmacy to ad called." There was no why the SI EXEC OTGET 25.451 was why it was not signed off on or why the resident stion records for SI EXEC OTGET 25.451. The to provide stion records for SI EXEC OTGET 25.451 was not available, nurses d got an order to hold the exit with a different fived from pharmacy. Cations stat if needed, and so (emergency supply) of ell as other medications. The total resident stated a state	F7	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315359	B. WING		C 10/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET	
				IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 755	the pharmacy and clabackorder from the motified the physician medication. On 10/17/24 at 12:09 had a Number of the physician but we had a sk for Number o	pass, the facility had called rified the medication was on anufacturer. The facility who ordered an alternate PM CN6 stated the R261 vas able to make NESSCOGGE 26.451 medication. CN6 did not available.	F 75	5	
F 759 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu	re that its-	F 75	9	11/21/24
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and facility policy revi ensure a medication of percent during observadministration. The fatwenty-five opportunit percent error rate. Th (R) 366) out of four re Medication errors have adverse health outcome.	cility had three errors in ies, which resulted in a 12 is affected one (Resident sidents observed. re the potential to result in		F759 Level D Free of Medication Error Immediate Action Resident # 366 The physician was notified and Was discontinued and changed to alternate medication. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and given as ordered.	

CLIVILIN	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OND NO. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315359	B. WING		С
		315355			10/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 40TH STREET RVINGTON, NJ 07111	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 759	revealed, "Medication within a two-hour time or after the medication nurse "Immediately nurse "Immediately nurse "Immediately nurse "Immediately nurse "Physician/NP same. Contacts phant The licensed nurse "A Compares the medical and dosage schedule administration record label. Always checks administration of medical revealed NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Ordered NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Ordered NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Ordered NJ Exec O	ation, dated 06/22/24, as are to be administered be frame (i.e. one hour before an order time. The licensed ootifies nursing supervisor if able for administration and be [nurse practitioner] of the action name, strength, route be on the medication against the prescription against the prescription against the prescription against the prescription against the facility on dication." Indication." Indication Record under the cord (EMR) "Profile" tab mitted to the facility on diagnoses which included against the EMR revealed diagnoses which included against the EMR revealed diagnoses which included against the facility on diagnoses which included against the prescription	F 759	Facility NP Secondaria resident of the medication and secondaria resident of the medication administration, proprocedure for unavailable medication. Completion Date:10/16/2024 Resident was immediately by RN Supervisor and NJ Exec Order 26 and observe Resident with no further orders noted. Medication error was initiated for Charge Nurse (3) All medication orders were reviewand are all available. The medication was immediately removed from the Medication cart on 10/16/24 defected. An audit will be completed of all medication carts for discontinued medication medication carts for discontinued medication medication carts for discontinued medication	ed ed on oper cation 407 25-40 44b1 ers to er r ewed
		Order 26.4b1 daily. R366's		Unit	,

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	 DDE	10/11/2024
				155 40TH STREET		
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITAT	ION AND NURSING CENTER	IRVINGTON, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	Continued From particles of the morning med 9:00 AM, to include 9:00 AM, to include Charge Nurse (CN medications to R36 out of a single medications. CN3 of the pharmacy to needed a physiciar a couple of days to the medication card She had used the I and needed to che During an interview US FOIA (b)(6) During an interview US FOIA (b)(6) The facility Monday available by phone not available, staff provider wanted to medication. During a follow-up AM, CN3 reported Tylesco Order 20:4011 but plat the nurse who admits a control of the provider wanted to medication.	ications were all scheduled at and sion on 10/16/24 at 9:10 AM, 3 administered morning 6. CN3 punched two tablets ication card containing b1 tablets and administered with scheduled 9:00 AM stated the facility was waiting a send the second of the stated the facility was waiting b1 and of the second of the seco	F 7	DEFICIENC	gnee. vill be brought signee s diately. ure for cumentation ator and and found to eeducated by or Designee tion and medication n. 1/2024	t.
	supervisor and/or t regarding the medi the dose on the me NJExec Order 26.4bil CN3 rubber-banded togo	to follow up with her the US FOIA (b)(6) cation. When asked to check edication card for pulled two medication cards either which contained tablets. When asked to		will be conducted by the RN's Managers for 7 residents per floor th discontinued. These audits will be co weekly x 4	at were	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _		10	C 0/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATI	ON AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		71172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	medication pass, Cl tablets from the metablets were missing although the MAR is had been signed off total). CN3 stated is containing the verified v	card used for the observed N3 retrieved a card of state o	F 7	weeks, then monthly x quarterly x 3 quarters. All negative findings wil the Director of Nursing's at The results of all audits brought to the QAPI committee quarters. Person Responsible: R Manager's/Director of N Designee	I be brought to tention. will be uarterly x 4		
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.2(d) Infection Preventior CFR(s): 483.80(a)(F 8	80		11/21/24	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	!	10/17/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	DATE
F 880	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national state §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communicable disease reported; (iii) When and to whow communicable disease reported; (iiii) Standard and trar to be followed to prevention and transport and transp	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: am for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, blance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; m possible incidents of se or infections should be assission-based precautions arent spread of infections;	F 8	80		
	(iv)When and how iso resident; including bu	plation should be used for a t not limited to:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245250	B. WING		С
	315359	B. WING _		10/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION A	AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
involved, and (B) A requirement that the least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances under the proper disease or infected skin contact with residents of contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene property by staff involved in direct staff involved inv	con of the isolation, ectious agent or organism the isolation should be the efor the resident under the sunder which the facility is with a communicable lesions from direct or their food, if direct disease; and recedures to be followed in the facility. If or recording incidents lity's IPCP and the lesions the facility. If or recording incidents lity's IPCP and the lesions process, and in prevent the spread of lesions and incidents lity's IPCP and the lesions are recorded to the spread of lesions and incidents lity's IPCP and the lesions are recorded to the spread of lesions are recorded review, interview, acility failed to utilize the live equipment (PPE) for lesions and failed to giene for one of five lesions are recorded to the lesions and failed to giene for one of five lesions are recorded to the lesions and failed to giene for one of five lesions are recorded to the lesions are	F	F880 Level D Infection Prevention and Control Immediate Action Resident #91 CNA (6) and Charge Nurse (4 immediately reeducated on NJ Exec Order 26.451	1) were

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES			OIVID IN	0. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		315359	B. WING		10	/17/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHARII ITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH STREET		
ALLIANOL	CARE REHABILITATIO	MAND NORSING CENTER		IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID	_	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR		(X5)
PREFIX	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR	LSC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	IAG	DEFICIENCY)	PROPRIATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 27	F 880			
				NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Hand Hygie	ne,	
	Review of the facility	's "Enhanced Barrier		and when and how to Do		
	-	dated 04/01/24, revealed it		PPE by the IP RN.		
		arrier Precautions expand		Completion date:10/17/20)24	
	the use of PPE and r	efer to the use of gown and		·		
	gloves during high-co	ontact resident care activities				
	that provide opportur	nities for transfer of MDROs		Identification of Others:		
		othing The use of gown		The facility respectfully su	bmits that	
	and gloves for high-c	ontact resident care		all		
	activities is indicated	, for nursing home		residents have the potent	ial to be	
		ls and/or indwelling medical		affected.		
	_	f MDRO colonization as well				
	as for residents with			Systemic Changes		
		owing situations would		The Policy and Procedure	titled:	
		arrier Precautions: (EBP)		Enhanced Barrier		
		elling medical devices		Precautions, Hand Hygiel		
	indwelling catheters,	IDRO status) [such as]		and when and how to Do PPE was reviewed by the DON		
	_	ecautions require: Use of		Infection Preventionist RN		
		ing high-contact resident		found to be	V and	
	_	as] dressing, bathing,		in compliance.		
	· •	nging briefs, incontinence		Completion Date 10/31/24	4	
		ance, device care or use of				
		entral line, feeding tube, "		Education will be provided	d to all	
				staff in		
	Review of the facility			all departments on Enhar	ıced	
		hygiene)" policy, dated		Barrier		
		directed staff to perform		Precautions, Hand Hygie	ne and	
		s which included: before		when and how to don/doff		
	_	een providing care where		by the IP RN.		
		continent care, removal of		Completion date 11/21/20	124	
	furnishings/belonging	after touching resident				
	i iumisiings/belonging	, 5.		Quality Assurance		
	Review of R91's guar	rterly "Minimum Data Set		Quality Assurance		
		essment Reference Date		Charge Nurse (4) & CNA	(6)	
		nd located in the "MDS" tab		identified with resident #91 will I		
	, ,	ical record (EMR), revealed		observed for hand hygien		
		xec Order 26.4b1 a "Brief		when and how to Don/Doff PPE		

Facility ID: NJ60736

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			1	C 17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH STREET GTON, NJ 07111	1 10	11/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Review of R91's "Orders located in the "Orders	e 28 Status (BIMS)," and the staff indicated staff of the	F8	4 v	veeks, monthly x 2 months and quarterly x 3 quarterly and quarterly and quarterly are sustained compliance by the IP RN. Audits on Enhanced Barrier Precautions, Hand Hygiene, and when and how to Don/ Doffer will be conducted for 5 staff		
	Plan" tab of the EMR revised NEXCOURTERS, "[R:	re Plan," located in the "Care, revealed a focus area, [91] is on [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] for [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] due to [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1]. "Interventions [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1]		me	embers weekly x4 weeks, monthly x 2 onths, and quarterly x 3 quarters by IP RN a mitted to the QA committee.		
	during tir	nes of high contact resident Ve will use gloves, gowns			Person Responsible: RN Infection Preventionist and or RN Facility Educator/Designee.	ori	
	sign hung on the wall	, changing intens,					
	to 9:02 AM, Certified went into R91's room and a resident gown. put on gloves, and fill sink. While R91 laid on NJ Exec Order 26 hand. CNA6 then was	shed R91's NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	CNA6 removed R91's	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			l	C 17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	DE	, , , , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	then unfastened and R91's NJ Exec Order 26.4b CNA6 provided and then used her glower and NJ Exec Order 26.4b CNA6 reand NJ Exec Order 26.4b CNA6 reand NJ Exec Order 26.4b CNA6 reand NJ Exec Order 26.4c Sheet, under R91's With ha NJ Exec Order 26.4c Sheet, under R91. CNA6 proceeded to be desired and, with the sturned on the water as She then NJ Exec Order 20.4c Sheet and sheet with the sturned on the water as She then NJ Exec Order 20.4c Sheet and sheet with the sturned on the water as She then NJ Exec Order 20.4c Sheet and sheet washed her hands at change her gloves dowear a gown. During an observation Charge Nurse (CN) As sink and gloved in R9.2c Order 26.4b CNA6 Sheet and Sheet washed her hands at change her gloves dowear a gown.	folded down the front of , which NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to R91's powed hands to powed hands to powed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to complete the complete the sapplied powed hands and placed but as a clean fitted are tucking the used fitted and fitted sheet from the the new fitted sheet, and completed but as a clean fitted are tucking the used fitted and fitted sheet from the the new fitted sheet, and complete the sink to re-fill the basin. Order 26.4b1 With placed a power of the conditions and the sink. CNA6 did not uring the cares and did not uring the cares and did not complete the sink. CNA6 did not uring the cares and did not uring the cares and did not complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed. In on 10/16/24 at 4:02 PM, washed her hands at the complete the sink is removed.	F8	80				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			C 10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		10/1//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	stated that for resident that those them. Gov. worn when a resident them and then the type of type of pNJ Exec Order 26. The state of them and then the type of pNJ Exec Order 26. The state of the stat	ec Order 26.4b1 meant eded some kind of was on Null Exec Order 28.4b1 meant eded some kind of was were only expected to be ent was on Null Exec Order 28.4b1 meant eded some kind of was were only expected to be ent was on Null Exec Order 28.4b1 meant eded some kind of was even to be ent was on Null Exec Order 28.4b1 meant eden was eden wa	F	880			

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
			A. BUILDING			
		060736	B. WING		10/1	, 7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CF	TREET			
ALLIANOL	CARE REHABILITATIO	IRVINGTO	N, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Code, Chapter 8:39, 3 Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for a that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the R Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care	S 560			11/21/24
	(a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on review of post documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff-to-resident state of New Jersey. Findings include: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jerse) 30:13-18, new minimursing homes," indicates	es determined the facility required minimum direct ratios as mandated by the ey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for eated the New Jersey		S560 Mandatory Access to Care Immediate Action: The Administrator and Director of Nursing met with the Staffing Coordinator determine current staffing vacand in the nursing department to ensure accuracy of facility needs. The facility has reviewed current salaries.	to cies	
		law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in		in comparison to other facilities ir immediate area to ensure salary	า the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE 11/06/24

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER	N.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
		060736		B. WING		C 10/17/202	4
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CE	155 40TH S IRVINGTON	TREET I, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COM	X5) IPLETE IATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 1		S 560			
	nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were effective on 02/01/2021: One Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) to every eight residents for the day shift.			competitiveness within the community.			
				The facility works with a full-time recruiter whose responsibility is t recruit	0		
One direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be			nurses and C.N.A.s. The facility maintains contact witl	o the			
	CNAs, and each direc	ct staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform			company recruiters on a weekly l and provides updates on current staff	pasis	
	One direct care staff i				needs. Nursing Administration is availab		
	residents for the night	t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work a			interviews, hiring and training as needed to		
	CNA and perform CN				ensure all potential candidates an interviewed, evaluated and offere		
	1. For the week of Co 03/26/2023 to 04/01/2 deficient in CNA staffi		7		positions if appropriate.		
	day shifts as follows:				The facility continues to offer incentives.		
	-03/28/23 had 18 CN/day shift, required at	As for 150 residents on th least 19 CNAs.	he		The facility advertises on various platforms such as social media, posted flye	rs in	
	2. For the week of Co				various community establishmen colleges	ts,	
	03/07/2024 to 03/23/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	ing for residents on 7 of 7	7		and schools. Signs are placed across facility property to		
	-	As for 175 residents on th	ho		enhance our recruitment efforts.		
	day shift, required at				Identification of Others: The facility respectfully submits t	nat	
		As for 174 residents on th	he		all residents may be affected by this		
	day shift, required at 1 -03/20/23 had 18 CN/ day shift, required at 1	As for 174 residents on th	he		practice. Systemic Changes		
ļ	, day silit, required at	icasi 22 Cinas.			Systemic Changes		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			_		С
		060736	B. WING		10/17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING OF 155 40TH S	TREET		
ALLIANCI	CARE REHABILITATIO	IRVINGTON	I, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560		
	-03/21/24 had 20 CN, day shift, required at -03/22/24 had 21 CN, day shift, required at -02/23/24 had 17 CN, day shift, required at 3. For the week of Co 05/05/2024 to 05/11/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: -05/05/24 had 16 CN, day shift, required at -05/06/24 had 19 CN, day shift, required at -05/07/24 had 17 CN, day shift, required at -05/07/24 had 17 CN, day shift, required at	As for 174 residents on the least 22 CNAs. As for 174 residents on the least 22 CNAs. As for 174 residents on the least 22 CNAs. As for 174 residents on the least 22 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 2024, the facility was ing for residents on 4 of 7 As for 161 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 161 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 161 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 161 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 161 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 160 residents on the		The Administrator, Director of Nursing, Human Resource Director and the Staffing Coordinator have reviewed the facility staffing ratios to ensure the facility meets the par levels. Human Resource Director will complete exit interviews for all nursing employed who have vacated their positions to address any issues which could be affecting retention of employees. The facility will continue to offer orientation on a rolling hire basis	ees
	day shifts as follows: -05/26/24 had 12 CN, day shift, required at -05/27/24 had 19 CN, day shift, required at -06/01/24 had 17 CN, day shift, required at 5. For the 2 weeks of 06/16/2024 to 06/29/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	As for 160 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 160 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 160 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 2024, the facility was ing for residents on 9 of 14		Quality Assurance A tracking log will be maintained HR/Staffing Coordinator/Designe all communication with recruiters, referrals, applicants, interviews, newly hire orientation completion and succe of recruitment efforts and will be reviewed monthly by Director of Nursing, Administrator and Human Resou Director. All findings will be reviewed by th Quality Assurance Team at least quarterland	e for d, ess

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMB	ER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	ETED
						c	;
		060736		B. WING		10/1	7/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NUBSING CE	155 40TH S	TREET			
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CE	IRVINGTON	I, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OF L	LOO IDENTII TING INI ORWATI	014)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	WATE	
S 560	Continued From page	. 3		S 560			
0 000							
		As for 162 residents on	the		changes made as needed to imp	rove	
	day shift, required at least 20 CNAs06/19/24 had 19 CNAs for 162 residents on the day shift, required at least 20 CNAs.			facility			
				ratios.			
	•	ieast 20 CNAs. As for 162 residents on	tho		Responsibility: Administrator,		
	day shift, required at		uic		Director of		
		As for 159 residents on	the		Nursing, Staffing Coordinator and	4	
	day shift, required at		1110		Human	4	
		As for 159 residents on	the		Resource Director.		
	day shift, required at						
	-06/24/24 had 18 CN/	As for 159 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAs.					
	-06/25/24 had 16 CN/	As for 157 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 157 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAs.					
	6 For the 2 weeks of	Complaint staffing fron	n				
	07/07/2024 to 07/20/2		11				
		ing for residents on 7 o	f 14				
	day shifts as follows:	3					
		As for 157 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	ieast 20 CNAs. As for 156 residents on	tha				
			trie				
	day shift, required at l	As for 156 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at		uic				
		As for 159 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 159 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAs.					
	-07/18/24 had 19 CN/	As for 159 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAs.					
		As for 159 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	leas 20 CNAs.					
	7. For the week of Co	omnlaint staffing from					
	08/11/2024 to 08/17/2						
		ing for residents on 4 o	f 7				

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
				A. BOILDING			
		060736		B. WING		10/1	; 7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE		
			155 40TH S		,		
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CE		I, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 4		S 560			
	day shifts as follows:						
	day shift, required at I -08/13/24 had 17 CN/day shift, required at I -08/16/24 had 19 CN/day shift, required at I -08/17/24 had 18 CN/day shift, required at I 8. For the week of Co 09/08/2024 to 09/14/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: -09/08/24 had 15 CN/day shift, required at I -09/09/24 had 18 CN/day shift, required at I -09/09/24 had 18 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 162 residents on the east 20 CNAs. As for 162 residents on the east 20 CNAs. As for 166 residents on the east 21 CNAs. In the east 21 CNAs. In the facility was a for residents on 6 of 10 CNAs. As for 159 residents on the east 20 CNAs. As for 158 residents on the east 20 CNAs.	he he 7 he				
	day shift, required at I -09/11/24 had 17 CN/ day shift, required at I	As for 158 residents on th	he				
		As for 162 residents on t	he				
	-09/14/24 had 18 CN/day shift, required at I	As for 162 residents on the least 20 CNAs.	he				
	09/29/2024 to 10/12/2	staffing prior to survey fr 2024, the facility was ng for residents on 11 of					
	day shift, required at I -09/30/24 had 18 CN/ day shift, required at I	As for 155 residents on t least 19 CNAs. As for 155 residents on t	he				

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
				7 50.25 (6			C	<u>,</u>
		060736		B. WING				7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
ALLIANCI	E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CE	155 40TH S					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD O THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	-10/03/24 had 11 CN/day shift, required at -10/04/24 had 17 CN/day shift, required at -10/05/24 had 17 CN/day shift, required at -10/06/24 had 16 CN/day shift, required at -10/07/24 had 17 CN/day shift, required at -10/08/24 had 17 CN/day shift, required at -10/11/24 had 18 CN/day shift	As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 155 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs.	the the the the	S 560				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	•
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315359 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	12/6/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION	N AND NURSING CENTER	155 40TH STREET		
		IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0582 483.10(g)(17)(18)(Correction Completed 10/31/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0600 483.12(a)(1)	Correction Completed 11/21/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Correction Completed 11/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0693 483.25(g)(4)(5)	Correction Completed 11/21/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 11/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0759 483.45(f)(1)	Correction Completed 11/21/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(Correction (e)(f) Completed 11/21/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	GENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) MPLETED ON		SIGNATURE OF TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORRECT	CTED DEFICIENCIES			
10/17/202	24		UNC	ORRECTED DEFICIENCI	ES (CMS-2567) SEN	T TO THE FAC	CILITY?	YES NO

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT					
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF RE	EVISIT	
060736		Y1	B. Wing			1		Y2	12/6/2024	Y3	
NAME OF)		C CENTED		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
ALLIANC	E CARE REHAI	BILITATIC	N AND NURSIN	G CENTER		155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111					
corrective	e action was acc ion prefix code	omplishe	d. Each deficien	cy should be fully	identified usi	y reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision no	umber and	the		
ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	ompleted	
LSC			11/21/2024	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	
_			_ Completed			Completed				mpieted	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	ompleted	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted	
LSC				LSC		·	LSC				
			_	_							
REVIEWEI		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWEI	 D BY □	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE		

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: F9SY12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

10/17/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT					
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF RE	EVISIT	
060736		Y1	B. Wing			1		Y2	12/6/2024	Y3	
NAME OF)		C CENTED		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
ALLIANC	E CARE REHAI	BILITATIC	N AND NURSIN	G CENTER		155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111					
corrective	e action was acc ion prefix code	omplishe	d. Each deficien	cy should be fully	identified usi	y reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision no	umber and	the		
ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	ompleted	
LSC			11/21/2024	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	
_			_ Completed			Completed				mpieted	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Co	ompleted	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	orrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	ompleted	
LSC				LSC		·	LSC				
			_	_							
REVIEWEI		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWEI	 D BY □	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE		

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: F9SY12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

10/17/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	' '	E SURVEY PLETED
		315359	B. WING			10	/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATION	ON AND NURSING CENTER		15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 40TH STREET VINGTON, NJ 07111		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	conducted by Health LLC on behalf of the Health (NJDOH), He		K	000			
	Healthcare Manager behalf of the New Je (NJDOH), Health Fa Operations on 10/16 to be in noncompliar participation in Medi 483.90(a), Life Safer Edition of the Nation	Survey was conducted by ment Solutions, LLC on ersey Department of Health cility Survey and Field 1/24 and the facility was found not with the requirements for care/Medicaid at 42 CFR by from Fire, and the 2012 al Fire Protection Association fety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 are Occupancy.					
K 222 SS=F	is a four-story building composed of Type II divided into 10 smokens a complete autowith an electric fire powers 60% of the boccupied beds was had 11 ventilator bed Egress Doors	oilitation and Nursing Centering constructed in 1993. It is (111) construction and is the compartments. The facility matic wet sprinkler system bump. The diesel generator building. The number of 135 out of 201. The facility ds.	K	222			11/4/24
LABORATORY.	equipped with a latc use of a tool or key t using one of the follo	means of egress shall not be n or a lock that requires the rom the egress side unless owing special locking			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

11/06/2024

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	IPLE CONST	RUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING			10/	17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER	•	155 40TH	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET ON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provis rapid removal of occulocks; keying of all locall times; or other suct to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the process of the process of power to protected by a supern system and the locke complete smoke determined within the locked spanand detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delainstalled in accordance permitted on door assordinary hazard context throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4	g arrangements for the softhe patient are used, be shall be permitted on sons shall be made for the spants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available sons. 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1 the control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available sons. 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1 the control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available sons. 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1 the control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available sons. 1.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1 the control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available sons the reliable means available staff at the reliable means available staff at the reliable means available sons the reliable means available staff at the reliable staff at the reliable means available staff at the reliable means available staff at the reliable means available staff at the reliable sta	К	222			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315359	B. WING		10/	17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABII ITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		155 40TH STREET		
ALLIANOL	OAKE KENADIENANO	N AND NOROING GENTER		IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From page ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eginstalled in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7.2.1 door assemblies in but by an approved, supedetection system and automatic sprinkler system and automatic sprinkler system. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to meet the del requirements of NFP (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.6.1.1. This deficit potential to affect start Findings include: Observation on 10/16 designated exit door the rear stairwell local revealed the delayed	gress Door assemblies be with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be a sewith 7.2.1.6.2 shall be a sex door locking in 1.6.3 shall be permitted on a wildings protected throughout arvised automatic fire an approved, supervised a vstem. It is not met as evidenced an and interview, the facility and egress locking a 101 Life Safety Code as 19.2.2.2.4 and a sient practice had the and 50 residents.	K 22	DEFICIENCY)	g or or iring	DATE
	the door. Signage on would unlock 15 seco applied and that an a	n pressure was applied to the door indicated the locks after pressure was larm would sound.		The Maintenance Director, or design will perform a facility-wide assessme the other egress doors with a delaye egress locking arrangement to ensure proper functionality.	nt of d	
	the US FOIA (b)(6	confirmed the finding was unaware the delayed		The facility acknowledges all resider could be potentially affected by this condition.	ts	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 2		E SURVEY PLETED
		315359	B. WING _			10.	/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER	•	15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 40TH STREET EVINGTON, NJ 07111	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Ramps and Other Ex CFR(s): NFPA 101 Ramps and Other Ex Ramps, exit passage alternating tread dev in accordance with the 7.2.12.	i1.2(e)		2222	Systemic Changes The Maintenance Director will perform documented weekly testing X 4 weeks all facility egress doors with delayed egress locking arrangements to ensure proper functionality. Testing will continumentally thereafter on an ongoing basis part of the facility's life safety program. Quality Assurance Results of the weekly and monthly aud will be presented at the monthly QA meetings X 3 months. Responsible Party and Date of Correct The Maintenance director/Administrator/designee. is responsible for the oversight of this process. Completion Date 11/4/2024	e le s as	11/15/24

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 315359 B. WING 10/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **155 40TH STREET** ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER IRVINGTON, NJ 07111 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 4 K 227 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations and interview, the facility K227 failed to meet the exit passageways requirements Ramps and Other Exits of NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Sections 19.2.1, 19.2.2.7, and 7.2.3.6. This Corrective Actions deficient practice had the potential to affect staff and 34 of the residents. The 1.5-hour fire rated doors, adjacent to the main lobby reception area, will have Findings include: their panic hardware replaced with fire exit hardware. Observations on 10/16/24 at 4:10 PM of the designated exit stairwell at the front of the Identification of Others Potentially Affected building discharged through the Receipt Area for floors 2, 3, and 4 of the facility, through the main The Maintenance Director, or designee, entrance to the building revealed one pair of the will perform a facility wide assessment to 1.5-hour fire rated doors. These doors were ensure that all fire rated doors with the observed with panic hardware, not the required push bar style of hardware currently fire hardware. installed are equipped with fire exit hardware. During an interview at the time of the observation, the US FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the findings The facility acknowledges all residents could be potentially affected by this and stated the facility was unaware that the condition, but respectfully submits that no wrong type of hardware was installed on the pair of doors. residents were affected. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Systemic Changes NFPA 80 The Maintenance Director will perform documented weekly audits X 4 weeks of all fire rated doors with the push bar style of hardware installed to ensure they are equipped with fire exit hardware. Audits will continue annually thereafter on an ongoing basis as part of the facility □s life safety program. **Quality Assurance**

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 315359 B. WING 10/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **155 40TH STREET** ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER IRVINGTON, NJ 07111 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 227 Continued From page 5 K 227 Results of the weekly audits will be presented at the monthly QA meeting. If substantial compliance is not met after 4 weeks, audits will continue weekly until substantial compliance is met. Responsible Party and Date of Correction The Maintenance director/Administrator/designee Completion Date 11/15/2024 K 271 Discharge from Exits K 271 11/15/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Discharge from Exits Exit discharge is arranged in accordance with 7.7, provides a level walking surface meeting the provisions of 7.1.7 with respect to changes in elevation and shall be maintained free of obstructions. Additionally, the exit discharge shall be a hard packed all-weather travel surface. 18.2.7, 19.2.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview, the facility K271 failed to maintain means of egress as required by Discharge from Exits NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition), Section 7. This deficient practice had the potential Corrective Actions to affect staff and 68 residents. The following corrective actions will occur Findings include: on or before 11/17/2024: Observations on 10/16/24 at 10:00 AM and 1:45 A. A guardrail will be added to the landing PM of the exit discharge did not have a guard rail for the exterior stair where it exceeds on the landing for the exterior stair which 30-inches from the finished ground level exceeded 30-inches from the finished ground below. level below. B. Obstruction will be removed from the

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION !	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING _			10/	17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 40TH STREET VINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 271	the US FOIA (b)(6 and revealed the facil deficient practice. An observation on 10 discharge for the stail loading dock, reveale building to the public generator, an electric containers. During an interview a the US FOIA (b)(6	the time of the observation, confirmed the finding ity was unaware of the //16/24 at 2:40 PM of the exit well, located at the kitchen d the exit path from the way was obstructed by the altransformer, and trash the time of the observation, confirmed the finding ity was unaware of the	KZ	271	exit discharge for the stairwell at the kitchen loading dock Ensuring compliant as per NFPA 101 19.2.7. Identification of Others Potentially Affect A. The facility has no other exit discharges that are greater than 30-inches from the finished ground, so further evaluation is needed. B. All other facility exit discharges are unobstructed and ready for full and immediate use to the public way, so not further evaluation is needed. The facility acknowledges all residents could be potentially affected by this condition, but respectfully submits that residents were affected. Systemic Changes A. The Maintenance Director will perfor documented weekly audits X 4 weeks of the landing to the exterior stairwell to ensure the guardrail remains in place. B. The Maintenance Director will perfor documented weekly audits X 4 weeks of all facility exit discharges to ensure the remain unobstructed and ready for full and immediate use to the public way. Quality Assurance Results of the weekly audits will be presented at the monthly QA meeting, substantial compliance is not met after	no no m of	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315359	B. WING		10/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 363 SS=F	required enclosures of hazardous areas resist and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. It is smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma? Clearance between be covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1.9 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf is impediment to the close devices that release a pulled are permitted. Of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 ar shall be labeled and resimples.	idor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or set the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist be. Corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible re latching hardware. Roller by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. ottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors of are permissible if provided of keeping the door closed of keeping the door closed of keeping the door seep applied. There is no sing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates of permitted. Doutch doors of permitted. Door frames made of steel or other of with 8.3, unless the	K 27	weeks, audits will continue weekly usubstantial compliance is met. Responsible Party and Date of Correct The Maintenance director/Administrator/designee Completion Date 11/15/2024	
	smoke compartment window assemblies a	is sprinklered. Fixed fire re allowed per 8.3. In			

PRINTED: 01/07/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315359	B. WING		10/	17/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
				155 40TH STREET		
ALLIANCE	E CARE REHABILITA	TION AND NURSING CENTER		IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From p	page 8	K 36	63		
	1	artments there are no				
		a or fire resistance of glass or				
	frames in window					
	manies in window	assemblies.				
	19.3.6.3, 42 CFR and 485	Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,				
		(S details of doors such as fire				
		automatics closing devices,				
	etc.	, automatics of soming as 11000,				
		ENT is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
	_ ·	ations and interview, the facility		K363		
		orridor doors closed and latched		Corridor - Doors		
		nout impediment and were				
		ist the passage of smoke in		Corrective Actions		
		NFPA 101 Life Safety Code				
		ction 19.3.6.3. This deficient		The following corridor doors	will be	
	1 '	otential to affect 135 residents.		evaluated and made to posit		
				or before 11/17/2024:	,	
	Findings include:					
				A. Door to resident room 1	27.	
	An observation or	10/16/24 at 2:35 PM revealed		B. Second floor dining room	doors.	
	the corridor door of	of room 127 failed to latch into		C. Third floor dining room do		
	the door frame wh	nen closed.		D. Fourth floor dining room of		
				E. Second floor soiled linen	room doors.	
	Observations on 1	10/16/24 at 3:30 PM, 3:50 PM,		F. Third floor soiled linen roo	om doors.	
	and 4:05 PM reve	aled the pair of corridor doors to		G. Fourth floor soiled linen re	oom doors.	
	the resident dining	g rooms on floors 2, 3, and 4 did				
	not latch securely closed.	in the door frames when		Identification of Others Poter	ntially Affected	
				The Maintenance Director, o	or designee,	
	Observations on 1	10/16/24 at 3:35 PM, 3:40 PM,		will perform a facility wide as		
	and 4:10 PM reve	aled Soiled Linen Rooms on		ensure that all corridor doors	s positively	
	floors 2, 3, and 4	did not have latching hardware		latch.		
	on the doors. (Ma	gnetic locking devices were				
	used instead.)			The facility acknowledges al		
				could be potentially affected	by this	
		w at the time of the		condition, but respectfully su	ıbmits that no	
	observations, the	US FOIA (b)(6)		residents were affected.		

Facility ID: NJ60736

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING			10/	17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	confirmed the findings	s and stated the facility was ere not closing and latching	K	363	The Maintenance Director will perform documented monthly audits X 3 month all corridor doors to ensure positive latching. Audits will continue annually thereafter on an ongoing basis as part the facility s life safety program. Quality Assurance Results of the monthly audits will be presented at the monthly QA meeting 3 months. If substantial compliance is not met after 3 months, audits will continue monthly until substantial compliance is met. Responsible Party and Date of Correct The Maintenance director/Administrator/designee Completion Date 11/15/2024	of X 3 ot	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA	.,		DATE OF REVISIT								
315359	A. Building 02 _{Y1} B. Wing	- CHANCELLOR		Y2	12/6/2024 _{Y3}						
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ALLIANCE CARE REHABIL	LITATION AND NURSIN	155 40TH STREET									
corrected and the date such	corrective action was	accomplished. Each	567, Statement of Deficiencies and deficiency should be fully identifie the CMS-2567 (prefix codes show	d using either the regulation	or LSC						
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE						
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5						
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction						